RESOLUTION NO. 2014-42

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ESTABLISHING A FEE FOR FILING AN APPEAL OF A PREQUALIFICATION DETERMINATION FOR BIDDING ON PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE PROJECTS AS A \$1,000 DEPOSIT

WHEREAS, Chapter 3.42.250 of the Elk Grove Municipal Code establishes the City's system for prequalification of prospective bidders for public works construction and maintenance projects; and

WHEREAS, any bidder aggrieved by a prequalification determination may appeal the determination; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 3.42.250, Part C. "Appeals" of the Elk Grove Municipal Code establishes the process for filing an appeal of a prequalification determination; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 3.42.250, Part C., Paragraph 2 of the Elk Grove Municipal Code requires that all written notices of appeal shall be accompanied by a fee in the amount established by resolution of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby establishes the fee for filing an appeal of a prequalification determination made by the City Engineer as a \$1,000 deposit.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 12th day of February 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

<u>~~~~</u>

JONATHAN P. HOBBS.

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-42

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on February 12, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Trigg

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California